

BID TABULATION

DOWNTOWN PARKING IMPROVEMENTS [FY2018] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Friday, May 18, 2018, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Magee Excavation		"K" Construction		Wainwright Construction		Beverly Construction	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,517.59	\$ 12,517.59	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,377.00	1,377.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,340.17	10,340.17	6,600.00	6,600.00
3.	Sawcut Pavements	530 LF	8.00	4,240.00	6.00	3,180.00	6.00	3,180.00	6.54	3,466.20	6.00	3,180.00
4.	Install New 8" th. PCC pvmt. (N. Spruce)	78 SY	85.00	6,630.00	100.00	7,800.00	100.00	7,800.00	72.79	5,677.62	110.00	8,580.00
5.	Remove Exist. Pvmt. (8" th. St/6" th. Sidewalk)	250 SY	20.00	5,000.00	4.50	1,125.00	11.25	2,812.50	22.91	5,727.50	20.00	5,000.00
6.	Remove Existing Curb	210 LF	5.00	1,050.00	1.00	210.00	15.00	3,150.00	6.76	1,419.60	2.00	420.00
7.	Install new Concrete Curb (Tack-on type)	250 LF	15.00	3,750.00	15.00	3,750.00	20.00	5,000.00	7.21	1,802.50	20.00	5,000.00
8.	Excavate Existing Base (10" Th.)	70 CY	10.00	700.00	11.00	770.00	20.00	1,400.00	33.76	2,363.20	45.00	3,150.00
9.	Install LIMESTONE Base (3" to 6" Thick)	270.0 TN	60.00	16,200.00	37.00	9,990.00	65.00	17,550.00	102.15	27,580.50	80.00	21,600.00
10.	Install parking STRIPING (4"W - Thermoplastic)	870 LF	3.00	2,610.00	3.00	2,610.00	8.00	6,960.00	4.12	3,584.40	2.00	1,740.00
11.	Miscellaneous Sitework	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	48,400.00	48,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,572.57	15,572.57	32,000.00	32,000.00
12.	Install PCC Sidewalks/Parking (6" th.)	1,780 SY	65.00	115,700.00	44.00	78,320.00	65.00	115,700.00	65.29	116,216.20	55.00	97,900.00
13.	Install Brick Sidewalk Pavers	780 SF	25.00	19,500.00	21.00	16,380.00	8.00	6,240.00	10.30	8,034.00	22.00	17,160.00
14.	Install Precast Concrete Wheel Stops (6"L)	34 EA	80.00	2,720.00	35.00	1,190.00	25.00	850.00	80.34	2,731.56	90.00	3,060.00
15.	Grade & Shape MJ Kenney Pkg BASE	1,320 SY	7.00	9,240.00	18.00	23,760.00	9.00	11,880.00	4.64	6,124.80	7.00	9,240.00
BASE BID [items "1." through "15."]:			\$ 229,840.00	\$ 199,362.00	\$ 209,522.50	\$ 223,158.41	\$ 224,630.00					

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Stranco, LLC		Richard Price Contracting		Gulf States Contractors		Hard Rock Construction		Industrial Enterprises	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	10,500.00	10,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
3.	Sawcut Pavements	530 LF	10.00	5,300.00	10.00	5,300.00	8.00	4,240.00	7.00	3,710.00	13.80	7,314.00
4.	Install New 8" th. PCC pvmt. (N. Spruce)	78 SY	90.00	7,020.00	100.00	7,800.00	100.00	7,800.00	129.00	10,062.00	92.00	7,176.00
5.	Remove Exist. Pvmt. (8" th. St/6" th. Sidewalk)	250 SY	10.00	2,500.00	12.50	3,125.00	25.00	6,250.00	48.00	12,000.00	23.00	5,750.00
6.	Remove Existing Curb	210 LF	4.00	840.00	12.00	2,520.00	20.00	4,200.00	4.00	840.00	5.75	1,207.50
7.	Install new Concrete Curb (Tack-on type)	250 LF	15.00	3,750.00	9.00	2,250.00	22.00	5,500.00	20.00	5,000.00	13.80	3,450.00
8.	Excavate Existing Base (10" Th.)	70 CY	25.00	1,750.00	30.00	2,100.00	55.00	3,850.00	56.00	3,920.00	69.00	4,830.00
9.	Install LIMESTONE Base (3" to 6" Thick)	270.0 TN	55.00	14,850.00	60.00	16,200.00	100.00	27,000.00	93.00	25,110.00	86.25	23,287.50
10.	Install parking STRIPING (4"W - Thermoplastic)	870 LF	4.40	3,828.00	4.00	3,480.00	4.00	3,480.00	2.50	2,175.00	4.60	4,002.00
11.	Miscellaneous Sitework	1 EA	18,225.00	18,225.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	32,200.00	32,200.00
12.	Install PCC Sidewalks/Parking (6" th.)	1,780 SY	70.00	124,600.00	65.00	115,700.00	62.00	110,360.00	72.00	128,160.00	92.00	163,760.00
13.	Install Brick Sidewalk Pavers	780 SF	13.50	10,530.00	26.00	20,280.00	24.00	18,720.00	20.00	15,600.00	28.75	22,425.00
14.	Install Precast Concrete Wheel Stops (6"L)	34 EA	100.00	3,400.00	110.00	3,740.00	100.00	3,400.00	99.00	3,366.00	115.00	3,910.00
15.	Grade & Shape MJ Kenney Pkg BASE	1,320 SY	4.50	5,940.00	2.50	3,300.00	13.00	17,160.00	6.00	7,920.00	3.45	4,554.00
BASE BID [items "1." through "15."]:			\$ 226,533.00	\$ 236,295.00	\$ 263,960.00	\$ 274,663.00	\$ 304,566.00					

Notes to Bid Opening:

(1) None

Certified Correct:


T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

18-May-2018

Date